
DocuSign Envelope ID: A86O9320-4F39-491 E-835F-A40263E7 A9A6 

CS-J~-OLl} 
CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: Asphalt Services (2022 Road List) 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: l 

DATE: 10/ 14/2022 

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2977 W A03 

TO CONTRACTOR: Preferred Materials, Inc 

Description: Add $284,542.24 and 157 DAYS to Work Authorization 

Reason for Change Order: To incorporate the following: 

Issue No. I: ($200, I 00 .17) - Deduction includes quantities increase/decreases and Scope of Work changes for 
roads on the current Work Authorization (WA03). See 2022 Road Overlays Change Order Summary Sheet. 

Issue No. 2: $94,499.26- Four additional roads added to Scope of Work. Kings Ferry Road (portion), Olive 
Street, Rosewood Lane and Bloomfield Court. 

Issue No. 3: $390, 143.15 - Change in price per ton of asphalt based on following FDOT's guidelines for a 
Bituminous Index Price Increase. See 2022 Road Overlays Change Order Summary Sheet. 

Issue No. 4: $0.00 completion date extended to December 2, 2022. 

Original Contract Sum.... .. . .... ..... . . .. . . ............................. $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order. . ........................... $ 

Amount of this Change Order (Add) ..... ..... ... . . .... .. .... . $ 

3,161,503.94 
0.00 

3,161,503.94 

284,542.24 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order ................ .. .... $ 3,446,046. 18 

The Contract Time wi II be affected 
Previous Substantial Completion: NIA 
New Substantial Completion: NIA 

APPROVED BY: Db~ p btLo.k. 

Increased 157 days 
Previous Final Completion: 06/28/2022 
New Final Completion: 12/02/2022 

10/24/2022 

------- ----- ----- DATE: ___ ___ __ _ 
Doug Podiak, Public Works Director 

APPROVED BY: 
-1'~~ DA TE: 10/26/2022 

------- ----- - ----
Lanaee Gilmore, Procurement 



DocuSign Envelope ID: A86D932D-4F39-491 E-835F-A40263E7 A9A6 

APPROVED BY: ckYis ~~V'/,\, 
------------- ----
Chris Lacambra, Office of Management and Budget 

~ c__,_ ~ 
APPROVED BY: ______________ _ 

APPROVED BY: 

APPROVED BY: 

Denise May, County Attorney 

~kvf ~~f/,\,1,u()IA, 
----------------
Robert Companion, P.E., Deputy County Manager 

-------- --------
Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager 

APPROVED BY: #o/ 
Je ra hairman 

ATTEST: See below 
John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts 

Account No(s). 63461541-546550 L&O 

J 

as to Chairman's Signature: 

11-14-22 

DA TE:10/27 /2022 

DA TE: 11/1/2022 

11/1/2022 
DATE: ------- ---

DATE: 10/19/2022 

DATE: _________ _ 

DATE: _________ _ 


