
DocuSign Envelope ID: 90C08437-5253-4433-9261-F38AC644CEB5 

WORK AUTHORIZATION #CM2977 WA02 
NASSAU COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Consultant: Preferred Materials, Inc. 
Contract Number: CM2977 
Contact Name: Jason Johns 
Contact Number: 904-445-0421 
Email: Jason.johns@~referredmaterials.com 

CURRENT WORK AUTHORIZATION 
Project Short Title: 2021 Road Overlays 

CONTRACT OVERVIEW 
Date Submitted 9/ 16/2021 Total of Previous $21,675.72 

Autltorizations 
Amount $693,872.33 Tbis Work A•tborization $693,87233 
Scheduled NL T 11 /30/2021 Current Contract Total $715,548.05 
Completion 

This Work Authorization is to the AGREEMENT between Nassau County and Preferred 
Materials, Inc. ("Vendor") for 2021 Roadway Overlays based on the Asphalt Services 
Contract, dated March 1 7, 2021. The services to be provided under this Work 
Authorization arc as follows: 

ARTICLE I. Services Described as: 

Vendor shall provide asphalt services to overlay existing paved roads, as detailed in Exhibit 
"A" attached hereto pursuant to the terms of the Agreement. 

ARTICLE 2. Time Schedule 

Vendor anticipates their earliest starting date to be five (5) days from receipt of execution 
of this Work Authorization with an estimated duration of thirty (30) days to complete the 
Scope of Work. 

ARTICLE 3. Budget 

Vendor will perform the services outlined herein for the lump sum amount of$693,872.33 
as further detailed in Exhibit "A". Vendor will be using rates previously established under 
Contract CM2977. 

ARTICLE 4. Other Provisions 

The services covered by this Work Authorization will be performed in accordance with the 
provisions set forth in the AGREEMENT referenced above and any of its attachments or 
schedules. Additional terms or contract provisions whether submitted purposely or 



CM2977 
DocuSign Envelope ID: 90C08437-5253-4433-9261-F38AC644CEB5 

inadvertently, shall have no force or effect. This Work Authorization will become a part 
of the referenced AGREEMENT when executed by both parties. 

In presenting this Work Authorization, Vendor agrees that: 

Unless detailed herein, all drawings, data, electronic files and other information required 
for this Work Authorization has been accepted by Vendor. Specifically, all electronic files 
have been reviewed and accepted for the purposes of this Work Authorization. Any 
additional information, including detailed scope of services are attached. 

AGREED TOBY: 

BY: 'vl~JA. 1folnv-
Print Name: 1fillll Tay 1 or 
Title: vice Pres1 dent 

D t 10/7/2021 ae: __________________________ __ 

Account number(s): 63461541-546550 L&O 



CM2977 
DocuSign Envelope ID: 90C08437-5253-4433-9261-F38AC644CEB5 

RECOMMENDED AND APPROVED BY NASSAU COUNTY: 

Department Head/Designee: 

Procurement: 

Office of Management & Budget: 

County Manager: 

Ex-Officio Clerk: 

County Attorney: 

Department Head or Designee 

fr:: Simmons 

Megan Diehl 

l<MO E. \)0\X) AIC..V 
Taco E. Pope, AICP 

(see below) 

John A. Crawford 

Michael S. Mullin 

9/30/2021 

9/30/2021 

10/1/2021 

10/4/2021 

10/4/2021 

APPROVED by the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, this llthday of 
October , 2021. 

ACCOUNT NO.: 63461541-546550 L&O 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

VICE CHAIR 

to 



QUOTATION SUMMARY- NASSAU COUNTY STREETS 2021 
David Hearn • Nassau County 

MINOR ROAD $ 

YULEE JOANN ROAD $ 

AMOS WHITE ROAD $ 

OLD AMELIA AVENUE $ 

NASSAU RIVER ROAD $ 
FERNANDINA 

OCEAN BLVD $ 

CITRONA DRIVE $ 
--······ ---

TOTAL SUMMARY $ 

QUOTE COST 

482,189.77 $ 

113,395.29 $ 

94,130.31 $ 

32,292.28 $ 

42,551.87 $ 

85,355.99 $ 

307,686.00 $ 

1,157,601.50 $ 

COM SMITH 
ESTIMATE 

:262,352.53 

66,845.10 

55,861.62 

23,545.18 

30,210A0~ 

58,248.76 

196,809.06 

693,872.33 

$ (463,729.17) 

m 
>< ::r 
eT 
~-

~ 

0 
0 
0 c 
(/) 

<0" 
:> 
m 
:> 
a; 
0 
~ 
q 
co 
0 
() 
0 

~ 
w 
-..j 

&, 

"' Ul 
w 

t 
w 
w 
.0 
"' Ol 
~ 

-n 
w 
~ 
() 

t 
() 
m 
OJ 
Ul 

8 
1.0 
~ 
~ 


